Thermal Flow Sensor TA Di Ex-d
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U394_TADi_Exd_D_e_220802 1/7
Sensor TA Di Ex-d
TA Di Ex-d
Drawing 6b
Thermal flow sensor TA Di Ex-d with integrated, configurable transducer UTA in a
flameproof enclosure for applications in explosive atmospheres

________________________________________________________________________________________________
2/7 U394_TADi_Exd_D_e_220802
Model designation / order code (example)
TA Di 16 G     E 60 m/s 140 p16 ZG6b Ex-d
(1)  (2)    (3)   (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Basic types
  Article No.
 TA Di 16 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/001
 TA Di 16 GE  120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/001-120M/S
 TA Di 16 GE  150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/001-150M/S
 TA Di 21.6 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/002
 TA Di 21.6 GE  120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/002-120M/S
 TA Di 21.6 GE  150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/002-150M/S
 TA Di 27.2 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/003
 TA Di 27.2 GE  120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/003-120M/S
 TA Di 27.2 GE  150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/003-150M/S
 TA Di 35.9 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/004
 TA Di 35.9 GE  120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/004-120M/S
 TA Di 35.9 GE  150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/004-150M/S
 TA Di 41.8 GE   60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/005
 TA Di 41.8 GE  120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/005-120M/S
 TA Di 41.8 GE  150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG6b Ex-d  B017/005-150M/S
 Other measuring tube diameters on request
Thermal Flow Sensor TA Di Ex-d
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U394_TADi_Exd_D_e_220802 3/7
(1) Sensor type
 Thermal flow sensor TA Di Ex-d as measuring tube with flameproof enclosure
(2) Dimensions
Measuring tube
inside-Ø
Di
[mm]
installation length
l
[mm]
installation height
h
[mm]
tube connection
on both sides
16.0  480  282  Ag R 1/2" **
 Gg RP 1/2"
21.6  650  287  Ag R 3/4" **
 Gg RP 3/4"
27.2  820  287  Ag R 1" **
 Gg RP 1"
35.9  1080  286  Ag R 1 1/4" **
 Gg RP 1 1/4"
41.8  1250  289  Ag R 1 1/2" **
 Gg RP 1 1/2"
** Ag   : tapered Whitworth external thread DIN 2999
 Gg   : mating thread
     Input/output sections
 no additional input/output section on site necessary;
 length of input section 2/3 of installation length l, length of output section 1/3 of l
(3) Media
 air, clean gases, gas mixtures with consistent mix ratio
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
 stainless steel, glass, epoxy resin, FKM, silicone (silicone-free on request)
Thermal Flow Sensor TA Di Ex-d
________________________________________________________________________________________________
4/7 U394_TADi_Exd_D_e_220802
(5) Measuring ranges* air/nitrogen
     Nm³/h kg/h Nlitre/min Nm/s 1 Nm³/h
equates to
[Nm/s]
 TA Di 16 ...
 ...  60 m/s ...  0.15  ... 43  0.18 ... 52  2.4 ... 729  0.2  ...  60  1.38
 ... 120 m/s ...  0.15 ... 86  0.18 ... 104  2.4 ... 1448  0.2 ... 120  1.38
 ... 150 m/s ...  0.15 ... 109  0.18 ... 130  2.4 ... 1810  0.2 ... 150  1.38
 TA Di 21.6 ...
 ...  60 m/s ...  0.27 ... 79  0.32 ... 95  4.4 ... 1319  0.2  ...  60  0.758